
A. C. Y. O. A. - 1973 

EXECUTIVE BOARD MEMBERS: 
Cha~rman - Ronald Chakrnakian 
Viqe Chairman - Anita Keurajian 
Rec'. ·Secretary - Carol Minassian 
Hor.r. Secretary - Seta Nazarian 

·, 

Treasurer - Larry Najarian 
Membership - Debby Melikian 
Advisors - Harry Chakrnakian 

Martin Tashjian 

Number of members 61 Number of Exect. Meetings 3 
11 

number of Gen, Meetings 10 

ACTIVITIES OF THE YEAR 1973 
":' 
v 

._;Jan. 8 Joint ACYOA meetinc; at St. Leon's 
: Jan. 12, 13, 14 - Joint weekend ski trip Hogback· Ski Area 

. Feb. 9 ·Meeting at Anita Keurajian's home, social 
March 9-Meeting; NYC Police chaplain spoke 

·Apr. 13-Meeting, Natalie Aharonian spoke on Colleges 
15-Palm Sunday Dinner Play 

. May 6 Car. \'lash 
· 11 Meeting at boat basin, picnic, elections 

13 Sold orchids after church (Mother's Day) 
June 8 Miniature Golf 
July 8 Joint ACYOA picnic at Van Saun Park 

13 Executive Meeting 
Sept 14 Meeting, Pizza Party 

' 

15 Fall Dance - Co-Chairmen: Debby Melikian, Arlene Hourdaji~n 
22 Joint meeting at St. Thomas 

Oct. 5 Executive Meeting 
12 Meeting, attempt rollar skating, pizza party at church 
13 Joint meeting at St. Leon's 

Nov. 3 Joint Meeting at St. Thomas 
9 Meeting, learning Armenian Dancing 

17 vlest Point football game 
26 Executive Meeting 

·Dec.l&2 Church Bazaar- ACYOA game room, raffle, shirts 
7 Joint meeting at St. Leon's 

14 Progressive dinne~, meeting 

.~. 

' ., 

22 Joint N.J. Christmas caroline at Old Age Home, Emerson 1 . NJ 
24 Christmas Eve Services at St. Thomas Church 

Profit 
·~ 

26 Joint meeting at St. Thomas 

Palm Sunday Dinner 
Car Wash 
Orchids 
Fall Dance 
West Point 
Bazaar 
Dues (1973-74) 

Sub total 
Donation to Church 

$507.92 
76.00 
23.50 

329.85 
-11.50 
624.39 
31.00 

1,581.16 
- 2,000.00 

Total Balance $1,423,37 

- 14 -

total -$418.84 


